- 1 HR170
- 2 183897-1
- 3 By Representative Black
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 14-MAR-17

1	183897-1:n:03/13/2017:DSM/tgw LRS2017-1149
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE R. A. HUBBARD GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM
9	ON WINNING THE 2017 AHSAA CLASS 1A GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
12	are herein proudly presented to the R. A. Hubbard Girls
13	Basketball Team on winning the 2017 AHSAA Class 1A Girls State
14	Championship; and
15	WHEREAS, through hard work, diligence, and an
16	unwavering commitment to excellence, the R. A. Hubbard Lady
17	Chiefs claimed the title with a heroic 44-43 victory over the
18	defending state champion, Spring Garden, at the
19	Birmingham-Jefferson Convention Complex; and
20	WHEREAS, the title game was a contest of momentum
21	swings as R.A. Hubbard claimed its first state title since
22	2011; and
23	WHEREAS, the talented and hardworking players, who
24	all contributed mightily to the team's success, celebrated
25	with Alexandria Orr's final shot to victory; and
26	WHEREAS, the achievements of these young
27	student-athletes reflect immense credit upon their school,

families, and the entire community, and they are truly
deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF

THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That R.A. Hubbard Girls Basketball

Team is highly honored and commended, and a copy of this
resolution shall be presented to the school for appropriate
display.